
Total Electorate: 76393 
(Col 1 of Annex Y) 

SN 

1 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

Contesting Trade Union 

DAKSHIN 
MAZDOOR SANGH 

SOUTH 

SOUTH EASTERN RAILWAY 
MEN'S CONGRESS 

MEN'S 
CONGRESS 

PURVA RAILWAY 

Railway Board's letter No. 2024/SBEC-III/E1ections dt 21.11.2024 
Ref: Section 2 1.1 of Final Modalities dt 09.09.2024, SBE-III 

Trade Union Membership Verification Result-111 
(to be prepared by Returning Officer for whole Zone/PU) 

Railwav/PU: SOUTH EASTERN RAILWAY 

EASTERN RAILWAY 

TRINAMOOL 

SOUTH EASTERN RAILWAY 
MEN'S UNION 
SOUTH EASTERN RAILWAY 
MAZDOOR UNION 
SWATANTRA 
BAHUJAN 
UNION 

AnneKure Z 

RAILWAY 
KARMACHARI 

Abbreviation of 
Contesting Trade 
Union 

D.P.R.M.S 

S.E.R.M.C 

S.E.R.M.T.M.C 

S.E.R.M.U 

S.E.R.M.Z.U 

S.R.B.K.U 

Total Valid Votes Polled (TVVP): 56170 
(Col 2 of Annex Y) 

TVVP 
Secured 

9035 

19045 

500 

21070 

3293 

3227 

Status 

(Recognized/' Security Deposit 
forfeited'/'Eligible under Sec 5.10 of 
Final Modalities' /Other) 
Eligible under Sec 5.10 of Final 

Modalities'. 
Eligible under Sec 5.10 of Final 
Modalities'. 

Security Deposit forfeited' 

Recognized 

Other 

Other 

(Dr. Mahud 
Returning Officer SBE-II/ 2024/SER & 

Pr, Chief Personnel Officer/SER 
Returning Officer 
Secret Ballot Election, & 

Pr CPO/SER 

mat 

Garden Reach, Kol-43 
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