Annexure Z

Railway Board's letter No. 2024/SBEC-III/Elections dt 21.11.2024

Ref: Section 21.1 of Final Modalities dt 09.09.2024, SBE-III

Trade Union Membership Verification Result-III

(to be prepared by Returning Officer for whole Zone/PU)

Railway/PU: SOUTH EASTERN RAILWAY

Total Electorate: 76393	Total Valid Votes Polled (TVVP): 56170	
/G 11 04	rotal valid votes roned (1 v v r). 30170	
(Col 1 of Annex Y)	(Col 2 of Annex Y)	
	(COL 2 OF FIRMER 1)	

SN	Contesting Trade Union	Abbreviation of Contesting Trade Union	TVVP Secured	Status (Recognized/'Security Deposit forfeited'/'Eligible under Sec 5.10 of Final Modalities'/Other)
1.	DAKSHIN PURVA RAILWAY MAZDOOR SANGH	D.P.R.M.S	9035	Eligible under Sec 5.10 of Final Modalities'.
2.	SOUTH EASTERN RAILWAY MEN'S CONGRESS	S.E.R.M.C	19045	Eligible under Sec 5.10 of Final Modalities'.
3.	SOUTH EASTERN RAILWAY MEN'S TRINAMOOL CONGRESS	S.E.R.M.T.M.C	500	Security Deposit forfeited'
4.	SOUTH EASTERN RAILWAY MEN'S UNION	S.E.R.M.U	21070	Recognized
5.	SOUTH EASTERN RAILWAY MAZDOOR UNION	S.E.R.M.Z.U	3293	Other
6.	SWATANTRA RAILWAY BAHUJAN KARMACHARI UNION	S.R.B.K.U	3227	Other

(Dr. Mahua Verma) Returning Officer SBE-III/2024/SER & Pr. Chief Personnel Officer/SER

> Returning Officer Secret Ballot Election, & Pr CPO/SER Garden Reach, Kol-43